
Tax Year 2016/2017 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RA TES AS DETERMINED 
BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES 

AND CERTIFYING THEM TO T-HE COUNTY AUDITOR 

(City Council) 

Revised Code, Secs, 5705.34 • 5705.35 

The Council of the City of ----------' Montgomery County, 

Ohio met in _____ session on the ___ day of _____ 2016, at the 

office of--------- with the following members present: 

--------- moved the adoption of the following Resolution : 

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Montgomery County, Ohio, has certified 

its action thereon to this Board, together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the 

rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, 

and what part within , the ten mill tax limitation; therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of 

Montgomery County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget 

Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted ; and be it further 

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City 

the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as 

follows: 
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SCHEDULE A 
SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION 

AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES 

FUND 

City ofTrotwood - Tax Year 2016/2017 

General Fu nd .. ..... ......................... ...... ....... ........ ............ . 

General Fund ..................................................... ... ........ .. 

Bond Retirement Fund ...... ............ .............................. ... ... .. 

Fire Fund ............................................... ............................... . 

Fire Equipment ................................................................... . 

Fire & EMS Fund ... .. ............................ ..................... .. .... ..... . 

Street Improvement Fund .................................... .. .......... .. 

Ambulance & EMS Fund .................... ............................... . 

TOTAL 

Amount Approved 

By Budget 

Commission 

Inside 

10 M . Limitation 

Column I 

250,030 

113,650 

363,680 I 
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Amount To Be 

Derived From 

Levies 

Outside 

10 M . Lim itation 

Column II 

1,306,976 

1,431,990 

454,600 

943,295 

404,696 

454,600 

County Auditor's Estimate of 

Tax Rate To Be Levied 

Inside Outside 

lOM. 10 M . 

Limit Limit 

Ill IV 

1.10 

5.75 

0.50 

6.30 

2.00 

4.15 

2.00 

2.00 

4,996,157 1 1.60 22.20 
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FUND 

GEN ERAL FUND: 

Current Expense Levy authorized by voters 

03/15/16 not to exceed FIVE years 

SPECIAL LEVIES: 

Fire Levy authorized by voters 

11/04/03 for a CONT period of t ime 

Fi re Levy aut horized by voters 

11/04/03 for a CONT period of time 

Fi re Levy authorized by vo ters 

11/04/03 fo r a CONT period of ti me 

Fire Levy au thorized by voters 

11/04/03 for a CONT period of time 

Fire Equipment Levy authorized by voters 

11/04/14 not to exceed FIVE years 

Fire & EMS Levy authorized by voters 

11/05/13 not to exceed FIVE years 

Street Improvement Levy authorized by voters 

11/04/14 not to exceed THREE years 

Street Improvement Levy authorized by vote rs 

11/04/14 not to exceed FIVE years 

Ambulance & EMS Levy authorized by voters 

11/04/ 14 not to exceed FIVE yea rs 

SCHEDULE B 
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION 

Columnll) 

Maximum Rate 

Authorized 

To Be Levied 

5.75 

0.80 

2.00 

1.00 

2.50 

2.00 

4.15 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 
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County Auditor's 

Estimate Of 

Yie ld Of Levy 

(Carry To Sch A 

Column II) 

1,306,976 

181,840 

454,600 

227,300 

568,250 

454,600 

943,295 

177,396 

227,300 

454,600 
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Tax Year 2016/2017 

and be it further 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Council be and is hereby directed to certify a 

copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County. 

_ ________ seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon 

its adoption the vote resulted as follows : 

Adopted the ____ day of ______ , 2016. 
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Clerk of Council 

_________ City 

Montgomery County, Ohio 



Tax Year 2016/2017 RtlQ-'fo R-esoLft~ 

CERTIFICATE OF COPY 

Original On File 

The State of Ohio, Montgomery County, 

I, _________ , Clerk of this Council of ________ _ 

City, in said County, and in whose custody the Files and Records of said Board 

required by the laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing 

is taken and copied from the orig inal minutes now on file with 

said Council, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, 

and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof. 

WITNESS my signature, this ____ day of _______ , 2016. 
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Clerk of Council 

_________ City 

Montgomery County, Ohio 
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No: ft/f.oAV ~ esoLrrl o,J 

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO 

RESOLUTION 

ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES 
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET 

COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE 
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND 

CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY 
AUDITOR. 

(City Council) 

Adopted ____________ , 2016 

Clerk of Council 

Filed , 2016 ---- ------- --

County Auditor 

By _ _ _ _ _ _ _________ ~ 

Deputy 
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Date: September 1, 2016 

To: Finance Directors and Fiscal Officers 

From: Gloria Butler, Finance Manager 

Subject: Tax Year 2016 Amounts & Rates Resolution 

Enclosed is the following information: 

1. Resolution accepting the Amounts and Rates for Tax Year 2016. (Note: Amounts 
and Rates are subject to change due to election results and value changes. These 
revenue estimates continue to be at 95% due to the decline in tax collections.) This 

form should be returned to the Auditor's Office by October 31, 2016. 

2. Local Government Fund distribution estimates for Calendar Year 2017. 

If you have any question, feel free to call me. 

Karl L. Keith 
Montgomery County Auditor 

Gloria Butler 

Finance Manager 
Finance Department 

451 W Third Street 
Dayton OH 45422-1028 

E-mail: ButlerG@rncohio.org 
Phone: (937) 225-4335 

Fax: (937) 225-5011 



Local Government Fund Distribution 2017 

I 2017 Estimated Local Government Fund I 
Subdivision Amount Percent of Grand Total 

COUNTY: Montgomery County 7,927,863 42.56146% 

CITIES: Brookvi lle 66,255 0.35570% 
Centervi lle 268,166 1.43967% 
Clayton 147,626 0.79254% 
Dayton 6,472,450 34.74794% 
Englewood 151,152 0.81147% 
Germantown 61,797 0.33176% 
Huber Heights 417,656 2.24222% 
Kettering 618,264 3.31921% 
Miamisburg 224,976 1.20781% 
Moraine 71,567 0.38421% 
Oakwood 101,651 0.54573% 
Riverside 280,429 1.50551% 
Springboro 702 0.00377% 
Trotwood 270,591 1.45269% 
Union 72,286 0.38807% 
Vanda lia 169,636 0.91071% 
West Carrollton 145,762 0.78254% 
City Total: 9,540,966 51.22155% 

VILLAGES: Carlisle 2,931 0.01574% 
Farmersville 13,909 0.07467% 
New Lebanon 55,318 0.29698% 
Phil lipsburg 7,660 0.04112% 
Verona 1,092 0.00586% 
Village Total: 80,910 0.43437% 

TOWNSHIPS: Butler 55,677 0.29891% 
Clay 25,444 0.13660% 
German 20,505 0.11008% 
Harrison 158,296 0.84983% 
Jackson 18,982 0.10191% 
Jefferson 48,195 0.25874% 
Miami 206,519 1.10872% 
Perry 23,722 0.12735% 
Washington 231,758 1.24421% 
Township Total: 789,098 4.23635% 

PARKS: Montgomery County Park 280,589 1.50637% 
Washington-Cente rville Park 7,432 0.03990% 
Park Total: 288,021 1.54627% 

GRAND TOTAL: 18,626,858 100.00000% 
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