RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(City Council)

Revised Code, Secs, 5705.34 - 5705.35

The Council	of the City of				, Montgomery County,
					2016, at the
office of					
		moved the	e adoptio	n of the	following Resolution:
WHEREAS,	The Budget C	commissio	on of Mon	tgomery	County, Ohio, has certified
					the County Auditor of the
					hat part thereof is without,
and what part within	n, the ten mill	tax limitat	tion; there	efore, be	it
Montgomery Count	y, Ohio, that	the amou	nts and ra	ates, as	fdetermined by the Budget accepted; and be it further
					e tax duplicate of said City
the rate of each tax	necessary to	be levied	d within a	nd witho	ut the ten mill limitation as
follows:					

City of Trotwood - Tax Year 2016/2017

Resolution R16-90

SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

AND COUNTY A	UDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX	RATES		
	Amount Approved By Budget	Amount To Be Derived From	County Auditor's Estimate of Tax Rate To Be Levied	
FUND	Commission Inside 10 M. Limitation	Levies Outside 10 M. Limitation	Inside 10 M. Limit	Outside 10 M. Limit
City of Trotwood - Tax Year 2016/2017	Column I	Column II	ttt.	IV
General Fund	250,030		1.10	
General Fund		1,306,976		5.75
Bond Retirement Fund	113,650		0.50	
ire Fund		1,431,990		6.30
Fire Equipment		454,600		2.00
Fire & EMS Fund		943,295		4.15
Street Improvement Fund		404,696		2.00
Ambulance & EMS Fund		454,600		2.00
TOTAL	363,680	4,996,157	1.60	22.2

City of Trotwood - Tax Year 2016/2017

Resolution R16-90

SCHEDULE B

LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION

ColumnII)

	Columnii)		
		County Auditor's	
	Maximum Rate	Estimate Of	
FUND			
FUND	Authorized	Yield Of Levy	
	To Be Levied	(Carry To Sch A	
		Column II)	
GENERAL FUND:			
Current Expense Levy authorized by voters			
03/15/16 not to exceed FIVE years	5.75	1,306,976	
SPECIAL LEVIES:			
Fire Levy authorized by voters	0.80	181,840	
11/04/03 for a CONT period of time			
	3.00	454 600	
Fire Levy authorized by voters	2.00	454,600	
11/04/03 for a CONT period of time			
Fire Levy authorized by voters	1.00	227,300	
11/04/03 for a CONT period of time			
11/04/03 for a CONT period of time			
Fire Levy authorized by voters	2.50	568,250	
11/04/03 for a CONT period of time			
11/04/03 for a CONT period of time			
Fire Equipment Levy authorized by voters	2.00	454,600	
11/04/14 not to exceed FIVE years			
11/04/14 Not to exceed tive years			
Fire & EMS Levy authorized by voters	4.15	943,295	
	1		
11/05/13 not to exceed FIVE years			
Street Improvement Levy authorized by voters	1.00	177.396	TY16 EXPIRES 12/31/2017
	1.00	177,550	20 27 11120 22/22/2021
11/04/14 not to exceed THREE years			
Street Improvement Levy authorized by voters	1.00	227,300	
11/04/14 not to exceed FIVE years		,	
11/04/14 Not to exceed Five years			
Ambulance & EMS Levy authorized by voters	2.00	454,600	
11/04/14 not to exceed FIVE years			İ
		1	1
		1	1

Tax Year 2016/2017 Resolution R16-90

and be it further		
RESOLVED, Tha	at the Clerk of the Coun	cil be and is hereby directed to certify a
copy of this Resolution	to the County Auditor of	said County.
	seconded the f	Resolution and the roll being called upon
its adoption the vote res	sulted as follows:	
		,
Adopted the	day of	. 2016.
, taoptou tivo		
		Clerk of Council
		City
		Montgomery County, Ohio

Tax Year 2016/2017 R16-90 Resolution

CERTIFICATE OF COPY

Original On File

The State of Ohio, Montgomery County,	
I,, Clerk of this Counc	cil of
City, in said County, and in whose custody the File required by the laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do is taken and copied from the original minutessaid Council, that the foregoing has been compared by and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.	hereby certify that the foregoingnow on file with
WITNESS my signature, this day of	f, 2016.
	Clerk of Council
	Montgomery County, Ohio

Tax Year 2016/2017

No: R/6-90 Resolution

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO

RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES
AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE
NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND
CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY
AUDITOR.



Date:

September 1, 2016

To:

Finance Directors and Fiscal Officers

From:

Gloria Butler, Finance Manager

Subject:

Tax Year 2016 Amounts & Rates Resolution

Enclosed is the following information:

- Resolution accepting the Amounts and Rates for Tax Year 2016. (Note: Amounts and Rates are subject to change due to election results and value changes. These revenue estimates continue to be at 95% due to the decline in tax collections.) This form should be returned to the Auditor's Office by October 31, 2016.
- 2. Local Government Fund distribution estimates for Calendar Year 2017.

If you have any question, feel free to call me.

Karl L. Keith Montgomery County Auditor

Gloria Butler
Finance Manager
Finance Department
451 W Third Street
Dayton OH 45422-1028
E-mail: ButlerG@mcohio.org
Phone: (937) 225-4335
Fax: (937) 225-5011

Local Government Fund Distribution 2017

2017 Estimated Local Government Fund

Subdivision		Amount	Percent of Grand Total	
COUNTY:	Montgomery County	7,927,863	42.56146%	
CITIES:	Brookville	66,255	0.35570%	
	Centerville	268,166	1.43967%	
	Clayton	147,626	0.79254%	
	Dayton	6,472,450	34.74794%	
	Englewood	151,152	0.81147%	
	Germantown	61,797	0.33176%	
	Huber Heights	417,656	2.24222%	
	Kettering	618,264	3.31921%	
	Miamisburg	224,976	1.20781%	
	Moraine	71,567	0.38421%	
	Oakwood	101,651	0.54573%	
	Riverside	280,429	1.50551%	
	Springboro	702	0.00377%	
	Trotwood	270,591	1.45269%	
	Union	72,286	0.38807%	
	Vandalia	169,636	0.91071%	
	West Carrollton	145,762	0.78254%	
	City Total:	9,540,966	51.22155%	
VILLAGES:	Carlisle	2,931	0.01574%	
	Farmersville	13,909	0.07467%	
	New Lebanon	55,318	0.29698%	
	Phillipsburg	7,660	0.04112%	
	Verona	1,092	0.00586%	
	Village Total:	80,910	0.43437%	
TOWNSHIPS:	Butler	55,677	0.29891%	
	Clay	25,444	0.13660%	
	German	20,505	0.11008%	
	Harrison	158,296	0.84983%	
	Jackson	18,982	0.10191%	
	Jefferson	48,195	0.25874%	
	Miami	206,519	1.10872%	
	Perry	23,722	0.12735%	
	Washington	231,758	1.24421%	
	Township Total:	789,098	4.23635%	
PARKS:	Montgomery County Park	280,589	1.50637%	
	Washington-Centerville Park	7,432	0.03990%	
	Park Total:	288,021	1.54627%	
GRAND TOTAL:		18,626,858	100.00000%	
			16	